	
	B. bovis
	B. bigemina
	T. equi
	B. caballi

	Parameters
			HCT %
	HCT %
	HCT %
	HCT %

	
	       2.5
	5
	10
	      2.5
	5
	10
	2.5
	5
	10
	2.5
	5
	10

	Z’ factor
	0.69–0.74
	0.69–0.7
	0.72–0.97
	0.76–0.8
	0.60–0.81
	0.79–0.84
	-67.5 to -1.56
	0.84–0.85
	0.41–0.44
	-11.6 to -24
	0.76–0.86
	-2.28–0.36

	S/N ratio
	53.3–892.3
	46.8–101.9
	24.4–238.5
	57.4–171.4
	29.8–144.6
	31.6–119.3
	0.089–3.05
	27.1–61.7
	20.5–20.7
	0.20–0.47
	35.4–70.2
	5.5–8.3 

	% CVmax
	8.2–9.5
	7.3–8.9
	0.48–5.2
	4.9–6.32
	3–12.3
	1.7–3.6
	12.5–13
	0.81–2.3
	8.8–13.2
	40.3–56
	4.7–4.8
	15.7–71.3 

	% CVmin
	50–89.5
	48.2–68.5
	33–64.4
	44.3–75.3
	33.3–57.6
	26.6–43.8
	10.4–12.4
	4.5–21.3
	6.8–90.1
	49.1–94.5
	45.6–92.7
	24–33.3 
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